27th Masters’ International Allround Games
January 19-21, 2018
Baselga di Piné - Italy
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TIME SCHEDULE DAY 1

Friday, January 19"

08:00

08:45

08:55

09:40

10:00

Warm up Ladies and Men 65+
Ice resurfacing

Warm up Men 30-60

Ice resurfacing and preparation
500m Ladies 30-75

Ice resurfacing

500m Men 65-80

Ice resurfacing

500m Men 30-50

Ice resurfacing

500m Men 55-60

Ice resurfacing and change starting position
1500m Ladies 30-75

Ice Resurfacing

1500 Men 65-80

17:00-20:00 Training session

19 pairs

20 pairs

21 pairs

18 pairs

1 pair and 9 quartets

10 quartets




27th Masters’ International Allround Games

January 19-21, 2018 IMSSC

Baselga di Piné - Italy

Starting list 500m LADIES

1. 4 Upton Clare GBR
2. 28 Wittenberg Joke NED
11 Cais Monica ITA

3. 1 Reece Marianne AUS
6 Paeschke Liane GER

4., 13 Takahashi Kazuko JPN

16 Luvsanlkagva Altanttsetseg MGL

5. 15 Nyambuu Erdenetuya MGL

3 Lynch Colleen CAN

6. 30 Vangen S. Susanne NOR

38 Walters Joanna USA

7. 31 Landsem Trine NOR

32 Sando Ingunn NOR

8. 10 Leschner Katrin GER

9 Preuss Anke GER

9. 33 Krychniak Magdalena POL

12 Tassara Silvia ITA

10. 34 Palmertz C. Karolin SWE
7 Neumann Anja GER

11. 2 Provencher Genevieve CAN
36 Feinberg Kathy USA

12. 24 Voskamp V. Jolanda NED
27 Stark Ciska NED

13. 26 De Neeling Marianne NED
37 Johnson Barbara USA

14. 23 De Jong Marlies NED
8 Kloss Christiane GER

15. 5 Huser Imke GER
20 Jaarsma Shirley NED

16. 19 Riemersma van R. Eva NED
35 Kirsch Jennifer USA

17. 22 De Groot B. Janette NED
29 Jeppsson Renate NOR

18. 18 Kanneworff Anne Mijke NED
25 Boerema Monique NED

19. 17 Dijkman Hanna NED
21 Mulder Suzanne NED




27th Masters’ International Allround Games

January 19-21, 2018 IMSSC

Baselga di Piné - Italy

Starting list 500m MEN M65-M80

1. 82 Hetland Trygve NOR

88 Do Norte Aurivonaldo SUI

2. 59 Boicelli Emilio ITA

61 Christiaans Frank NED

3. 62 Van der Have Daan NED

85 Foldvik Arne Kjell NOR

4. 72 Nauta Dirk NED

78 Melum Terje NOR

5. 70 Van Helden Ton NED

87 Loginov Serge] RUS

6. 53 Butteriss Davis GBR

57 Tomasi Tullio ITA

7. 86 Kasyanov Ivan RUS

84 Saur Morten NOR

8. 65 Ruckert Ben NED

73 Rietveld Frans NED

9. 51 Salonen Paavo FIN

83 Langvik Magnar NOR

10. 68 Bouma Ypke NED
71 Schoenmeijer Leo NED

11. 75 Vollan Ragnvald NOR
60 Den Braber Twan NED

12. 58 Toniolli Bruno ITA
74 De Vries Bram NED

13. 81 Westerheim Harald NOR
69 Den Dunnen Pieter NED

14. 76 Bokn Egil NOR
52 Kiiskinen Pentti FIN

15. 79 Vea Erik NOR
90 Morris Vince USA

16. 66 Mazein Sergei RUS
55 Kramer Waldemar GER

17. 80 Westerheim Onar NOR
67 Veenbaas Wibe NED

18. 63 Heslinga Jacob NED
50 Arnason Brett CAN

19. 89 Leikin Boris USA
77 Harbitz Alf NOR

20. 54 Laubhan Roman GER
64 Keizer Bert NED




27th Masters’ International Allround Games
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Baselga di Piné - Italy

Starting list 500m MEN M30-M50

1. 29 Dangaasuren Shinebayar MGL

2. 12 Mammitzsch Andre' GER

19 Mantegazza Andrea ITA

3. 80 Henriksson Lars SWE

65 Lodding Gunnar NOR

4. 8 Smith David GBR

14 Heyne Hans-Gerd GER

5. 11 Haueisen Stephan GER

5 Glynn Matthew GBR

6. 40 Jager Martijn NED

21 Cortesi Michele ITA

7. 25 Takayama Sei JPN

20 Giulioni Patrizio ITA

8. 44 Van der Does Hans NED

62 Haugerud Andreas NOR

9. 6 Carr Peter GBR

41 Van Beuzekom Aart NED

10. 32 Woudstra Joas NED
43 Bouwmeester Ruud NED

11. 47 Witkamp Danny NED
67 Varvik Atle NOR

12. 39 Hof Evert NED
66 Nesset Geir NOR

13. 38 Van Goor Roberto NED
45 Robijn Paul NED

14. 46 Spil Hans NED
13 Kotva Olaf GER

15. 4 Henry Vincent GBR
31 Schoppink Jeroen NED

16. 37 Cara Sandro NED
34 Wienese Michiel NED

17. 30 Ooijevaar Mark NED
35 Bekers Ralf NED

18. 63 Langegtfrd Oystein NOR
15 Kotva Tjard GER

19. 10 Arlt Christian GER
64 Kristensen John Ivar NOR

20. 7 Mitchell Robert GBR
78 Orlov Boris RUS

21. 33 Bos Henk NED
36 De Groot Johannes NED
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Starting list 500m MEN M55-M60

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

57
60

70
50

22
84

2
24

71
81

82
73

59
52

76
68

3
26

16
18

77
75

69
56

61
55

58
54

17
72

74
51

83
53

Henskes Erwin
Steenkamp Frank

Lodding Svein
Deelstra Heine

Panini Massimo
Feinberg Nathan

Hanham Ross
Rigon Flavio

Naess Ragnvald
Henning Michael

Weiss Peter
Langeland Olav

Mein Jan
Provoost Adriaan

Agdestein Pal
Akselsen Sigmund

Niittyla Kari
Kystenyov Alexandr

Rumpf Thomas
Marsollek Reinhold

Stenhaug Arne

Stensvaag Per Gunnar

Willadsen Bjorn
De Wit Wim

Van der Vlugt John
Vermeer Herman

Van den Hoff Victor
Verdurmen Jim

Vranceanu Mircea
Hestad Geir

Amundsen Rolf
Ten Klooster Roland

Haire Martin
Stolwijk Richard

Plett Randy
Brinksma Bart

NED
NED

NOR
NED

ITA
USA

CAN
ITA

NOR
SWE

SWE
NOR

NED
NED

NOR
NOR

FIN
KAZ

GER
GER

NOR
NOR

NOR
NED

NED
NED

NED
NED

GER
NOR

NOR
NED

USA
NED

CAN
NED




27th Masters’ International Allround Games

January 19-21, 2018 IMSSC

Baselga di Piné - Italy

Starting list 1500m LADIES

1. 16 Luvsanlkagva Altanttsetseg MGL

2. 13 Takahashi Kazuko JPN
15 Nyambuu Erdenetuya MGL

3 Lynch Colleen CAN

4 Upton Clare GBR

3. 31 Landsem Trine NOR
38 Walters Joanna USA

1 Reece Marianne AUS

30 Vangen S. Susanne NOR

4. 32 Sando Ingunn NOR
11 Cais Monica ITA

28 Wittenberg Joke NED

36 Feinberg Kathy USA

5. 6 Paeschke Liane GER
9 Preuss Anke GER

23 De Jong Marlies NED

7 Neumann Anja GER

6. 26 De Neeling Marianne NED
12 Tassara Silvia ITA

34 Palmertz C. Karolin SWE

24 Voskamp V. Jolanda NED

7. 27 Stark Ciska NED
37 Johnson Barbara USA

33 Krychniak Magdalena POL

10 Leschner Katrin GER

8. 35 Kirsch Jennifer USA
18 Kanneworff Anne Mijke NED

20 Jaarsma Shirley NED

5 Huser Imke GER

9. 25 Boerema Monique NED
17 Dijkman Hanna NED

2 Provencher Genevieve CAN

29 Jeppsson Renate NOR

10. 8 Kloss Christiane GER
22 De Groot B. Janette NED

19 Riemersma van R. Eva NED

21 Mulder Suzanne NED
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Starting list 1500m MEN M65-M80

1.

10.

52
70
58
59

75
89
82
85

88
57
72
53

51
71
84
68

83
65
73
81

78
62
50
61

87
74
79
55

86
80
67
64

60
76
77
54

69
66
63
90

Kiiskinen Pentti
Van Helden Ton
Toniolli Bruno
Boicelli Emilio

Vollan Ragnvald
Leikin Boris
Hetland Trygve
Foldvik Arne Kjell

Do Norte Aurivonaldo

Tomasi Tullio
Nauta Dirk
Butteriss Davis

Salonen Paavo
Schoenmeijer Leo
Saur Morten
Bouma Ypke

Langvik Magnar
Ruckert Ben
Rietveld Frans
Westerheim Harald

Melum Terje

Van der Have Daan
Arnason Brett
Christiaans Frank

Loginov Serge]
De Vries Bram
Vea Erik

Kramer Waldemar

Kasyanov Ivan
Westerheim Onar
Veenbaas Wibe
Keizer Bert

Den Braber Twan
Bokn Egil
Harbitz Alf
Laubhan Roman

Den Dunnen Pieter
Mazein Sergei
Heslinga Jacob
Morris Vince

FIN
NED
ITA
ITA

NOR
USA
NOR
NOR

SUI
ITA
NED
GBR

FIN
NED
NOR
NED

NOR
NED
NED
NOR

NOR
NED
CAN
NED

RUS
NED
NOR
GER

RUS
NOR
NED
NED

NED
NOR
NOR
GER

NED
RUS
NED
USA




